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Al Mueller - Al Mueller
No players on roster.

Bernie Brader - Bernie Brader
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs CAR  * 34.05 11.35
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs CAR  * 48.30 16.10
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR @ DEN  * 27.90 9.30
Vernon Davis TE DEN vs CAR  * 0.00 0.00
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye> 52.50 26.25
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye> 6.80 6.80
James White RB NWE  <bye> 17.00 8.50
James Jones WR GNB  <bye> 15.10 7.55
Danny Amendola WR NWE  <bye> 12.70 6.35
Markus Wheaton WR PIT  <bye> 11.30 5.65
Travis Kelce TE KAN  <bye> 32.10 16.05
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye> 18.70 9.35
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye> 18.60 9.30
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye> 15.00 7.50
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  <bye> 24.00 12.00

Brian Brader - Brian Brader
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI  <bye> 34.20 17.10
Washington Redskins QB WAS  <bye> 28.65 28.65
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  <bye> 4.00 4.00
Spencer Ware RB KAN  <bye> 12.70 6.35
Charcandrick West RB KAN  <bye> 20.10 10.05
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye> 43.60 21.80
DeSean Jackson WR WAS  <bye> 3.70 3.70
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  <bye> 12.00 12.00
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  <bye> 10.20 5.10
Jordan Reed TE WAS  <bye> 30.00 30.00
Darren Fells TE ARI  <bye> 15.00 7.50
Arizona Cardinals K ARI  <bye> 9.60 4.80
Washington Redskins K WAS  <bye> 4.00 4.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye> 8.00 8.00
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  <bye> 5.00 5.00

Chris Hilson - Chris Hilson
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ DEN  * 47.80 15.93
Devin Funchess WR CAR @ DEN  * 18.30 6.10
Carolina Panthers K CAR @ DEN  * 25.20 8.40
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ DEN  * 47.00 15.67
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye> 12.50 12.50
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye> 52.50 26.25
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye> 22.40 11.20
Alfred Blue RB HOU  <bye> 9.90 9.90
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye> 36.40 18.20
Brandon LaFell WR NWE  <bye> 3.60 1.80
John Brown WR ARI  <bye> 17.70 8.85
Heath Miller TE PIT  <bye> 4.40 2.20
Darren Fells TE ARI  <bye> 15.00 7.50
Houston Texans K HOU  <bye> 0.00 0.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye> 8.00 4.00

Chris Van Daele - Chris Van Daele
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye> 12.50 12.50
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  <bye> 45.70 22.85
Alfred Morris RB WAS  <bye> 5.00 5.00
Christine Michael RB SEA  <bye> 9.40 4.70
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  <bye> 15.70 15.70
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye> 18.10 18.10
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  <bye> 31.40 15.70
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye> 7.20 7.20
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  <bye> 21.00 10.50
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  <bye> 10.80 10.80
Cooper Helfet TE SEA  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye> 4.60 4.60
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  <bye> 11.20 5.60
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye> 8.00 8.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye> 15.00 7.50

Craig Ryon - Craig Ryon
Owen Daniels TE DEN vs CAR  * 23.10 7.70
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye> 40.65 20.33
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  <bye> 34.70 17.35
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  <bye> 15.70 15.70
Fitzgerald Toussaint RB PIT  <bye> 27.90 13.95
David Johnson RB ARI  <bye> 41.60 20.80
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  <bye> 10.20 5.10
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye> 36.40 18.20
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  <bye> 31.40 15.70
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA  <bye> 41.80 20.90
Jermaine Gresham TE ARI  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  <bye> 11.00 11.00
Washington Redskins K WAS  <bye> 4.00 4.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  <bye> 24.00 12.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye> 8.00 4.00

Dan Robison - Dan Robison
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ DEN  * 71.35 23.78
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ DEN  * 47.80 15.93
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs CAR  * 7.10 2.37
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR @ DEN  * 27.90 9.30
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CAR  * 15.00 5.00
Devin Funchess WR CAR @ DEN  * 18.30 6.10
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ DEN  * 48.10 16.03
Denver Broncos K DEN vs CAR  * 51.80 17.27
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ DEN  * 47.00 15.67
Houston Texans QB HOU  <bye> -2.20 -2.20
Spencer Ware RB KAN  <bye> 12.70 6.35
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  <bye> 12.90 12.90
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  <bye> 10.80 10.80
Houston Texans K HOU  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  <bye> 5.00 5.00

Jer Brader - Jer Brader
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CAR  * 35.00 11.67
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI  <bye> 34.20 17.10
Houston Texans QB HOU  <bye> -2.20 -2.20
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye> 6.80 6.80
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  <bye> 4.00 4.00
James White RB NWE  <bye> 17.00 8.50
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye> 43.60 21.80
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye> 24.30 12.15
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye> 7.20 7.20
John Brown WR ARI  <bye> 17.70 8.85
Heath Miller TE PIT  <bye> 4.40 2.20
Chase Coffman TE SEA  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Arizona Cardinals K ARI  <bye> 9.60 4.80
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  <bye> 24.70 12.35
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  <bye> 6.00 3.00

Jim Krieger - Jim Krieger
No players on roster.

Kenny Wasser - Kenny Wasser
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye> 40.65 20.33
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  <bye> 33.95 16.98
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye> 5.50 2.75
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye> 22.40 11.20
Fitzgerald Toussaint RB PIT  <bye> 27.90 13.95
Antonio Brown WR PIT  <bye> 21.90 10.95
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye> 15.20 7.60
Markus Wheaton WR PIT  <bye> 11.30 5.65
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  <bye> 51.70 25.85
Jordan Reed TE WAS  <bye> 30.00 30.00
Richard Rodgers TE GNB  <bye> 12.60 6.30
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  <bye> 11.00 11.00
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  <bye> 26.80 13.40
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye> 7.00 3.50
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  <bye> 5.00 5.00
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Les Hilson - Les Hilson
Cameron Artis-Payne RB CAR @ DEN  * 1.80 0.60
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  <bye> 7.30 7.30
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  <bye> 45.70 22.85
Steven Jackson RB NWE  <bye> 9.60 4.80
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye> 5.50 2.75
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  <bye> 12.00 12.00
Brandon LaFell WR NWE  <bye> 3.60 1.80
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye> 18.10 18.10
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  <bye> 21.00 10.50
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye> 58.70 29.35
Richard Rodgers TE GNB  <bye> 12.60 6.30
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye> 4.60 4.60
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  <bye> 11.20 5.60
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  <bye> 12.00 6.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye> 7.00 3.50

Scott Mort - Scott Mort
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs CAR  * 48.30 16.10
Carolina Panthers K CAR @ DEN  * 25.20 8.40
Denver Broncos K DEN vs CAR  * 51.80 17.27
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  <bye> 34.70 17.35
Washington Redskins QB WAS  <bye> 28.65 28.65
Alfred Morris RB WAS  <bye> 5.00 5.00
Charcandrick West RB KAN  <bye> 20.10 10.05
Antonio Brown WR PIT  <bye> 21.90 10.95
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye> 15.20 7.60
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  <bye> 12.90 12.90
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  <bye> 7.20 7.20
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  <bye> 3.40 3.40
Travis Kelce TE KAN  <bye> 32.10 16.05
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye> 5.00 5.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  <bye> 12.00 6.00

Skyler - Skyler Heavilin
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs CAR  * 34.05 11.35
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs CAR  * 39.00 13.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ DEN  * 48.10 16.03
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  <bye> 33.95 16.98
Steven Jackson RB NWE  <bye> 9.60 4.80
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  <bye> 0.00 0.00
David Johnson RB ARI  <bye> 41.60 20.80
Danny Amendola WR NWE  <bye> 12.70 6.35
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA  <bye> 41.80 20.90
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  <bye> 51.70 25.85
Scott Chandler TE NWE  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye> 18.70 9.35
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  <bye> 26.80 13.40
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  <bye> 6.00 3.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye> 5.00 5.00

Steve Powers - Steve Powers
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ DEN  * 71.35 23.78
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs CAR  * 7.10 2.37
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CAR  * 15.00 5.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs CAR  * 39.00 13.00
Owen Daniels TE DEN vs CAR  * 23.10 7.70
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CAR  * 35.00 11.67
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  <bye> 7.30 7.30
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Christine Michael RB SEA  <bye> 9.40 4.70
DeSean Jackson WR WAS  <bye> 3.70 3.70
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye> 24.30 12.15
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye> 58.70 29.35
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  <bye> 24.70 12.35
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye> 18.60 9.30
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  <bye> 5.00 5.00

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


